Mattie Rhodes Art Gallery

DIA de los MUERTOS 2019

CALL FOR ARTISTS

October 4th - November 16th, 2019

Mattie Rhodes Art Gallery is excited to announce our Dia de los Muertos 2019 exhibition! This show celebrates the rich color, tradition and history of the Mexican holiday. As always, we invite artists to create Day of the Dead inspired artwork to exhibit at Mattie Rhodes Art Gallery. We encourage artists to create new and original works that connect to the Dia de los Muertos theme.

PLEASE READ THOROUGHLY THE INFORMATION BELOW, AND FOLLOW THE GUIDELINES TO SUBMIT ARTWORK

SUBMISSION DEADLINE & DROP-OFF INFORMATION:

Submission Deadline:

Friday September 20th, 2019 - See below for information needed

- Drop- off -Wednesday, September 25th, 2019 (12- 5 pm)

IMPORTANT DATES & FESTIVITIES

Opening Reception:

Friday, October 4th, from 6:00pm-10:00pm

Day of the Dead Family Street Fiesta:

Saturday, October 5th, from 1:00pm-6:00pm

Day of the Dead Calaca Parade & Closing Reception:

Friday, November 1st, from 6:00pm-11:00pm

ARTWORK DROP-OFF INFORMATION:

Day of the Dead artwork is due by Wednesday, September 25 2019.

Gallery Hours: Wednesday-Saturday 12pm-5pm or by appointment.) Please call 816-581-5631 or email kserna@mattierhodes.org before you arrive or set up a time for delivery.

ARTIST MUST CONTACT AND COMMUNICATE WITH THE GALLERY COORDINATOR PRIOR TO DROP-OFF!

SUBMISSION REQUIREMENTS:

Submission of artwork needs to be sent via email to Kiki Serna, the Cultural Arts Coordinator.

• To <u>kserna@mattierhodes.org</u> with "<u>Day of the Dead Submission 2019</u>" on subject of email, <u>by deadline (stated above).</u>

Include the following:

- **★** Full Artist Name,
- **★** # of Artwork/s submitting,
- **★** Size/Dimensions, if applicable,
- **★** Image sample/s with titles if available,
- ★ Link to Artist website or other online/social media outlets (one only please).
- Artwork MUST connect to Día de Los Muertos theme, imagery and/or related concepts. Please remember that our gallery is family friendly and school-age children will view the exhibits. We reserve the right to make curatorial decisions.
- Applicants can submit 1 3 artworks for the exhibition. Include your <u>Artist Statement/Bio with artwork submissions via email.</u> Emails with only links to websites will not be considered.
- Artwork <u>MUST</u> have a label on the back with the <u>NAME OF ARTIST, TITLE</u> OF PIECE, & MATERIAL.
- Medium is open, and/or size can be exhibited Larger works must be discussed with Cultural Arts Coordinator.
- All artwork must be framed and/or ready to hang with appropriate hardware/wire support. ARTWORK THAT IS NOT READY TO PROPERLY HANG WILL BE RETURNED TO THE ARTIST!

- For sculptural work and three-dimensional work the artist needs to contact gallery coordinator in order to discuss install.
- Artwork MUST be original and signed by the Artist. Please have proper and legible details identifying the following: Artist Name, Title of Artwork, Medium, & Year Completed

Artist will be asked to fill out a consignment form at time of delivery. Please note the sale price includes a 40% commission to be given to Mattie Rhodes Center and a 60% profit to the artist.

ARTIST INFORMATION & ARTWORK CONSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Artist Name:		Date:
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip Code:
Main Phone:	Alt. Phone:	
Email:	Website:	

List of Consigned Works:

	TITLE	SIZE	MEDIA	YEAR	RETAIL PRICE	ARTIST INITIAL & DATE UPON PICK-UP
1.						
2.						
3.						

All artwork will be on loan and on display at the **Mattie Rhodes Center** from the time period of **October 4th 2019**. All Artists have agreed to consign the above artwork(s) to the Mattie Rhodes Center Gallery, 919 West 17th Street, Kansas City, MO. Within that time, any and all artwork(s) that are for sale will be sold at the above retail price. The sale price includes a **40% commission to be given to Mattie Rhodes Center and a 60% profit to the Artist**. Within the time stated above, Mattie Rhodes Center will assume all responsibility for the display and care of the above artwork(s) including liability against damage or loss. All unsold artwork must be picked up immediately following the closing date of the show and no later than **SATURDAY – NOVEMBER 16th**, **2019**. In regards to any artwork that remains beyond this date, Mattie Rhodes Center will no longer assume any responsibility for the display and care of that artwork and will no longer be liable against damage or loss. Please pick up artwork promptly!

<u>Please Check</u> I give Mattie Rhodes Center permission to photograph and reproduce images of above artwork for the sole purpose of promoting the art exhibit and gallery. Mattie Rhodes Center will make no direct profit from images of above artwork.

MATTIE RHODES ART GALLERY IS LOCATED AT 919 WEST 17^{TH} STREET / KANSAS CITY, MO 64108 PHONE (816) 221-2349 EMAIL: ARTSINFO@MATTIERHODES.ORG

GALLERY HOURS: WEDNESDAY – SATURDAY / 12PM-5PM